



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 025 **Contract:** T6575
District: District 6 **Counties:** MONROE **Fed Aid No:** D622076B
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44780615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 5 (US 1/OVERSEAS HWY) FROM MM 36.6 TO MM 38.4

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,637,388.63	100.00%
2	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,871,725.27	126.62%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024**Call Order:** 025**Contract:** T6575**District:** District 6**Counties:** MONROE**Fed Aid No:** D622076B**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44780615201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 5 (US 1/OVERSEAS HWY) FROM MM 36.6 TO MM 38.4

THE IMPROVEMENTS UNDER THIS CONTRACT CONSIST OF MILLING AND RESURFACING ALONG SR 5/US-1/OVERSEAS HIGHWAY FROM MM 36.6 TO MM 38.4 IN MONROE COUNTY, FL.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44780615201		(1.000) LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00	580,000.00000	580,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44780615201		(180.000) DA (LS)	568,000.00000	568,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44780615201		(858.000) SY (LS)	44,000.00000	44,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00		
0020 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44780615201		(8.000) SY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,150.000 ED	0.53000	1,669.50	1.00000	3,150.00		
0030 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		2,160.000 ED	4.68000	10,108.80	5.00000	10,800.00		
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		2,773.000 LF	76.05000	210,886.65	75.00000	207,975.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0040	0102 71 23		1,044.000	23.40000	24,429.60	23.00000	24,012.00		
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE			LF						
0045	0102 74 1		51,480.000	0.21000	10,810.80	0.25000	12,870.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0050	0102 74 8		10,795.000	0.09000	971.55	0.10000	1,079.50		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0055	0102 76		125.000	9.36000	1,170.00	100.00000	12,500.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0060	0102 99		388.000	17.55000	6,809.40	18.00000	6,984.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0065	0102115		40.000	1.11000	44.40	1.00000	40.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0070	0102913 21		0.399	35,100.00000	14,004.90	17,250.00000	6,882.75		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0075	0102913 31		0.304	35,100.00000	10,670.40	17,250.00000	5,244.00		
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0080	0104 10 3		18,724.000	2.93000	54,861.32	6.00000	112,344.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0085	0104 18		2.000	351.00000	702.00	700.00000	1,400.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0090	0107 1		81.110	1.17000	94.90	1.00000	81.11		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0095	0107 2		59.940	1.17000	70.13	1.00000	59.94		
MOWING			AC						
0100	0108 1		(1.000)	1.17000	1.17	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44780615201			LS						
0105	0108 2		(1.000)	1.17000	1.17	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44780615201			LS						
0110	0110 1 1		(3.900)	179,431.20000	179,431.20	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44780615201			AC (LS)						
0115	0110 4 10		2.000	1,170.00000	2,340.00	350.00000	700.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0120	0120 2 2		2,510.900	173.74000	436,243.77	81.00000	203,382.90		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0125	0120 71		(1.000)	153,504.00000	153,504.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44780615201			LS						
0130	0327 70 5		25,960.000	4.96000	128,761.60	9.00000	233,640.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0135	0327 70 6		26,009.000	4.05000	105,336.45	8.00000	208,072.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0140	0327 70 19		178.000	46.01000	8,189.78	7.00000	1,246.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0145	0334 1 12		780.400	214.08000	167,068.03	300.00000	234,120.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B			TN						
0150	0334 1 13		3,163.500	186.50000	589,992.75	300.00000	949,050.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						
0155	0337 7 81		1,055.700	225.72000	238,292.60	375.00000	395,887.50		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0160	0337 7 83		1,894.400	225.79000	427,736.58	375.00000	710,400.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0165	0337 87101		898.000	276.51000	248,305.98	400.00000	359,200.00		
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, FC-7, PG 76-22			TN						
0170	0339 1		37.800	528.44000	19,975.03	300.00000	11,340.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0175	0522 2		17.000	760.50000	12,928.50	400.00000	6,800.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0180	0527 2		34.000	114.66000	3,898.44	60.00000	2,040.00		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0185	0536 1 1		608.000	32.63000	19,839.04	40.00000	24,320.00		
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0190	0536 1 3		188.000	51.91000	9,759.08	52.00000	9,776.00		
GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE			LF						
0195	0536 7 3		2.000	177.16000	354.32	200.00000	400.00		
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT			EA						
0200	0536 8122		4.000	6,271.08000	25,084.32	6,200.00000	24,800.00		
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, APPROACH TL-3			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0205	0536 73		630.000	3.94000	2,482.20	4.00000	2,520.00		
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0210	0536 85 20		1.000	2,361.26000	2,361.26	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE			EA						
0215	0536 85 24		3.000	5,560.66000	16,681.98	5,500.00000	16,500.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0220	0536 85 27		1.000	20,068.60000	20,068.60	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- DOUBLE FACE APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0225	0570 1 2		18,810.000	6.74000	126,779.40	8.00000	150,480.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0230	0706 1 3		833.000	4.21000	3,506.93	9.20000	7,663.60		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0235	0710 11101		10.347	1,404.00000	14,527.19	2,530.00000	26,177.91		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0240	0710 11102		0.028	2,340.00000	65.52	2,875.00000	80.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0245 0710 11124		490.000	1.17000	573.30	4.60000	2,254.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0250 0710 11125		62.000	5.85000	362.70	6.90000	427.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0255 0710 11131		1.588	1,544.40000	2,452.51	1,035.00000	1,643.58		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0260 0710 11141		0.172	2,340.00000	402.48	1,035.00000	178.02		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0265 0710 11160		14.000	58.50000	819.00	143.75000	2,012.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0270 0710 11170		42.000	40.95000	1,719.90	74.75000	3,139.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0275 0710 11201		3.776	1.17000	4.42	2,530.00000	9,553.28		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0280	0710 11224		500.000	1.17000	585.00	4.60000	2,300.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0285	0710 11231		1.105	1,544.40000	1,706.56	1,035.00000	1,143.68		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0290	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44780615201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,491,447.11		\$5,662,071.07			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0295 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		5.238 GM	2,486.25000	13,022.98	2,875.00000	15,059.25		
0300 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		22.000 AS	731.25000	16,087.50	718.75000	15,812.50		
0305 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		3.000 AS	2,691.00000	8,073.00	2,645.00000	7,935.00		
0310 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 AS	3,510.00000	17,550.00	3,450.00000	17,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0315 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	321.75000	321.75	316.25000	316.25		
0320 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		12.000 AS	58.50000	702.00	57.50000	690.00		
0325 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	175.50000	175.50	172.50000	172.50		
0330 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	87.75000	87.75	86.25000	86.25		
0335 0704 1 2 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" YELLOW POST		2.000 EA	274.95000	549.90	270.25000	540.50		
0340 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		4.000 EA	321.75000	1,287.00	316.25000	1,265.00		
0345 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		18.000 EA	111.15000	2,000.70	109.25000	1,966.50		
0350 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		564.000 EA	4.21000	2,374.44	9.20000	5,188.80		
0355 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44780615201		(1.000) LS	31,590.00000	31,590.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0360	0711 11124		245.000	3.51000	859.95	11.50000	2,817.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0365	0711 11125		31.000	5.85000	181.35	13.80000	427.80		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0370	0711 11141		0.058	2,340.00000	135.72	5,175.00000	300.15		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0375	0711 11160		7.000	234.00000	1,638.00	460.00000	3,220.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0380	0711 11170		19.000	93.60000	1,778.40	201.25000	3,823.75		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0385	0711 11224		250.000	3.51000	877.50	11.50000	2,875.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0390	0711 14570		2.000	585.00000	1,170.00	1,725.00000	3,450.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE			EA						
0395	0711 15101		1.312	6,177.60000	8,105.01	11,500.00000	15,088.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0400	0711 15102		0.014	9,360.00000	131.04	13,800.00000	193.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0405	0711 15131		0.794	1,544.40000	1,226.25	5,750.00000	4,565.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0410	0711 15171		0.028	2,340.00000	65.52	5,750.00000	161.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING			GM						
0415	0711 15201		1.320	6,177.60000	8,154.43	11,500.00000	15,180.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0420	0711 15231		0.027	1,544.40000	41.70	5,750.00000	155.25		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0425	0711 16101		2.553	6,177.60000	15,771.41	10,350.00000	26,423.55		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0430	0711 16201		0.338	6,177.60000	2,088.03	10,350.00000	3,498.30		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 025

Contract: T6575

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0435 0711 16231		1.078	1,755.00000	1,891.89	5,175.00000	5,578.65		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0440 0713103101		0.152	35,100.00000	5,335.20	46,000.00000	6,992.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0445 0713103231		0.076	17,550.00000	1,333.80	17,250.00000	1,311.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0450 0713103331		0.076	17,550.00000	1,333.80	17,250.00000	1,311.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$145,941.52		\$209,654.20			

Contract Grand Totals:**\$4,637,388.63****\$5,871,725.27**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 025 **Contract:** T6575

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/08/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office